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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned DAYCO PRODUCTS INC. a
Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to EAGLEMOTIVE CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 3400
Northern Cross Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76137, all of its right,
title and interest in the United States patents and patent
applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, the inventions
described therein, all rights in contination and divisional
patents based thereon, and the right to sue for past

infringement.

paea: Motk s 1999

DAYCO PRODUCTS INC.

___,,/ Py P
By: T o o
Gerald §. Lippes, Secretary

TRADEMARK
I ' REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0410



MARK

KOOL KAR

THERMO TROL

TURBO-KOOL

ECON-0O-COOL

MAXT -KOOL

VORTI-FLOW

KOOL FLEX

IMPERIAL

KOOL KLUTCH

IMPERIAL

KOOL KLUTCH

REGORDED: 02/08/2000

EAGLEMOTIVE CORPORATION

REG. NO.

1380308

1383314

1387474

1387475

1387476

1350711

1411221

1414885

1478606

1540380

1721747

U.S. TRADEMARKS

GOODS

Accessories for internal
combustion engines for land
vehicles, namely fan clutches,
fan blades, idler pulleys, and
transmission oil coolers

Automotive engine fan
clutches

Automotive cooling fans

Automotive transmission fluid
coolerxr

Automotive transmission fluid g4
cooler

Inserts for automotive fluid -
coolers

Automotive cooling fans

Automotive engine fan
clutches

Automotive products; namely fans, fan »
blades, fan spacers, fan spacer kits,
idler pulleys, idler assemblies,
transmission fluid coolers, engine oil
coolers, combination coolers and
transmission fluid cooler remount hose
and kits

Automotive products; namely fans, fan
blades, fan spacers, fan spacer kits,
idler pulleys, idler assemblies,
transmission fluid coolers, engine oil
coolers, combination coolers and
transmission fluid cooler remount hose
and kits

Automotive fan clutches
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